• �22% energy savings compared to
standard 32W T8 lamp
• �25 Watt, 4-foot, SUPERSAVER energy
saving T8 lamp
• �A member of the SYLVANIA
ECOLOGIC3 family of lamps
• 2,400 Initial lumens
• �96% lumen maintenance at 40% of

		 32W T8		  = 25			   41 = 4100K CCT	 EXtended
		 Same Dimensions					    Life
Ordering Guide
Application Notes
2. �If an operating lamp is exposed to drafts and/or the ambient temperature falls below 70°F, striation (a rhythmic pulsing pat-
tern of light running down the tube) and/or reduction in lamp brightness may occur. While visually disconcerting, neither
behavior is damaging to the lamp and removing the cause (draft or temperature) will return the lamp to normal operation.
3. Fixture must conform to ANSI C78.81 – 2005 requirements for luminaire design.
4. Contact OSRAM SYLVANIA for approved dimming ballasts.
Application Information  (continued)
Lamp Dimensions
	 (A) Max.	 (B) Base Face	 (C) Max. Base	 (D) Max.
Lamp	 Overall	 to Opposite	 Face to Base	 Outside
Type	 Length (in.)	 Pin (in.)	 Face (in.)	 Diameter (in.)
FO32	 47.78"	 Min. 47.41"	 47.22"	 1.1"
		  Max. 47.50"
C
B
D
A
Fixture Description:		  Type
Project/Job:
SYLVANIA lamp:
SYLVANIA ballast:
Notes:
Specification Data
FL077R2
Technical Information
OCTRON  835
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.10
0.12
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
Wavelength  -  nm
N
o
rm
al
iz
ed
  S
p
ec
tr
al
  P
o
w
er
  -
  W
/n
m
 p
er
 1
,0
00
 lm
OCTRON 841
0.00
0.02
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.10
0.12
350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
Wavelength  -  nm